
  Developmental Disabilities Administration 
Support Broker Contact List – Updated June 27, 2016 

 
This list of Support Brokers is being provided by the Developmental Disabilities Administration (DDA) as a service to individuals participating, or interested in Self-directed Services. 

By providing this list, it does not constitute DDA’s approval of any of these Support Brokers. 
The information provided is compiled solely from information provided by the Support Broker. 

 

First Name Last Name Email Address Currently Serving in the Following Counties 
Sekia Adams sekiaadams@gmail.com Prince George’s, Anne Arundel, Howard County and Baltimore County 
Gail Anderson g925786@verizon.net   
Corrina Bailey corrinabailey@gmail.com Baltimore City, Baltimore County, Howard & Anne Arundel County 
Golnaz Balakhani goli@sharedsupportmd.org or golidala@yahoo.com Baltimore City & Baltimore County 
Leon Balakhani shimi6600@gmail.com Central 
Beth Boardman boardman.beth@gmail.com Baltimore County, Harford, Carroll, Cecil and Kent County 
Tammy Boltz tammy.boltz@staples.com   
Jeri L. Bounds jennyolthing@comcast.net Eastern Shore 
Derick Boyd bigderick@verizon.net Central, Southern and Western Regions 
Amy Breda amy.breda@yahoo.com   
Teresa Brown-Brelsford terrylee@hotmail.com Allegany and Garrett 
Crystal Brockington starcrystals@gmail.com Statewide 
Liza A. Brown-DiCostantino labd94@gmail.com Anne Arundel County 
Mat Bukowski easrthsight@gmail.com Sothern, Montgomery and Prince George’s County 
Theresia Carrigan theresia@sharedsupportmd.org Southern Region and Central Region 
Dawn Carter gillomcarter@msn.com Southern Maryland Region 
Margaret (Meg) Carter supportbroker@aol.com Baltimore City, Baltimore County Harford, Carroll and Howard 
Sonya Carter sonyacarter1@hotmail.com Statewide 
Michael Chisolm mike.chisolm@me.com Central Maryland Region 
Rickey D. Cole rick.colen@gmail.com Baltimore County, Baltimore City, Howard, Harford and Anne Arundel 
Juanita Collick collickjohnson@yahoo.com Central, Eastern, Southern & Western Regions 
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First Name Last Name Email Address Currently Serving in the Following Counties 
Rebecca Collins cchancollins@gmail.com Statewide 
Letunya Coleman-McCarns mcservices@gmail.com Southern, Eastern & Western 
Donna M. Cooper cooperd418@gmail.com Prince George’s, Anne Arundel and Howard County 
Montrella Cowan, LGSW arcinc2014@hotmail.com Statewide 
Kathy Corley kaocorley@aol.com Western and Central Regions 
Angela Dennis angela.dennis@maryland.gov Baltimore City, Baltimore County, and Anne Arundel County 
Alarice Vidale de Palacios mylifeadvocate@consultallc.com Southern & Central Regions 
Therese Divita tcorbey@hotmail.com Montgomery County 
Sarah Dahrabbou sarah225@gmail.com Baltimore County, Baltimore City % Howard County 
Tamara Day ttamaraday2011@gmail.com Montgomery County 
Kurtis Disbrow bestoflifeforever@gmail.com Statewide 
Vence Edmonds venceedmonds@gmail.com Southern & Central 
Tillie Edwards evolve.dedwards@gmail.com Baltimore, Howard & Hartford County 
Gregory Elbert gregoryelbert@hotmail.com Frederick 
Pamala Emplit pamalaandrews@gmail.com St. Mary’s, Calvert and Charles Counties 
Paulette Epps pauletteepps@aol.com Central 
Dorothy Fickenscher debbie.fickenscher@verizon.net Montgomery County 
Pamela Gail Fields fields.pamela2@gmail.com Prince Georges & Charles Co. 
W. Anthony Fitch, Esq. tony.fitch@comcast.net Montgomery County 
Phyllis Forman deeforman@aol.com Montgomery County 
Tzipora C. Frager tcfrager@hotmail.com Anne Arundel, Harford, and Carroll Counties. 
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First Name Last Name Email Address Currently Serving in the Following Counties 
Yvonne Frazier yfraz@outlook.com Baltimore City, Baltimore County, Howard, Anne Arundel, Harford, Prince Georges, 

Montgomery, Wicomico and Somerset Counties 
Katie Giganti kgiganti@jssa.org Montgomery County 
Gail Godwin gail@sharedsupportmd.org Statewide 
Edwin Gordon edwin@sharedsupportmd.org Central Region 
Barbara  Graf (Huey) barbaragraf@comcast.net Anne Arundel, Calvert, Charles, Prince George’s and St. Mary’s 
Marion Green mgreen15@verizon.net Anne Arundel, Charles, Prince George’s and Montgomery 
Rodney Greene rodneygreene98@yahoo.com Baltimore City, Baltimore County & Southern Region 
Karl Hairston hairstonddasupport@icloud.com Central 
Roan Henley roanhenley@yahoo.com Baltimore, Howard and Harford Counties 
Mae Hill nbkmxh3@verizon.net Statewide 
Karen Huff k-huff@hotmail.com Eastern 
Kevin L. Holt melsamryan@gmail.com Southern (Montgomery County) 
Colette Jackson peace4all515@yahoo.com Howard, Anne Arundel, Baltimore County & Baltimore City 
Gayla Jenkins-Bailey gayren67@outlook.com Prince George's County, Montgomery, Anne Arundel & Howard County 
Beatrice K. Johnson bjohnsonanointed@aol.com Statewide 
Marcia Johnson callednsetapart@yahoo.com Harford County 
Jaleesa Lewis goldenowlconsultant@gmail.com Southern and Central Region 
Sandra M. Mason smason@comcast.net Southern Region 
Marcella McQueen mcqueenms@aol.com Statewide 
Lacy Melvin lmelvin56@yahoo.com Central 

Updated 6/27/16  Support Brokers - To report a change in your contact information – please email Alma Ford at alma.ford@maryland.gov  3 

mailto:alma.ford@maryland.gov
mailto:MELSAMRYAN@gmail.com


  Developmental Disabilities Administration 
Support Broker Contact List – Updated June 27, 2016 

 
This list of Support Brokers is being provided by the Developmental Disabilities Administration (DDA) as a service to individuals participating, or interested in Self-directed Services. 

By providing this list, it does not constitute DDA’s approval of any of these Support Brokers. 
The information provided is compiled solely from information provided by the Support Broker. 

 

First Name Last Name Email Address Currently Serving in the Following Counties 
Valerie Melvin vmelvin53@gmail.com Central 
Joyce L. Middleton joyce@thewrightsupports.org Baltimore County, City, Anne Arundel and Howard County 
Janell Miller mjal76800811@yahoo.com Harford County 
Geraldine Munson hispromises37@yahoo.com Kent County 
Betty Mwenje bmwenje@yahoo.com Central & Southern Maryland Regions 
Veronica Naujokas veronica.naujokas@gmail.com Central (Baltimore & Harford County) Eastern (Cecil, Kent & Queen Anne’s County) 
Susan Nestor smnestor11@gmail.com Baltimore City and Baltimore County & Howard County 
Teri Nowlin terinowlin@icloud.com Central Region 
Karen O’Neil oneillkaren2@aol.com Western, Central and Southern Regions 
Jeffrey Orr mr.jeffreyorr@gmail.com   
Akintunde David Otuyezu otusbar@gmail.com   
Marcie Perry marcie.aperry@gmail.com   
Valerie Rochester valerie.rochester@gmail.com Statewide 
Chris Saunders saundchris@aol.com Howard 
James Saunders saund10449@aol.com Howard 
David Schlegel dsdavid01@gmail.com   
Ena Maria Scott-Vegas evegas38@gmail.com Baltimore City, Baltimore County & Anne Arundel County 
Joyce Sebian mjsebian@yahoo.com Carroll, Baltimore, Frederick, Howard & Montgomery County 
Somnath Sengupta thesenguptagroup@gmail.com Howard and Montgomery 
May Shing shi254@aol.com Howard & Montgomery County 
Jan Simmons Kellibrow jsimmonsk@gmail.com Southern Region 
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Laura Silverman silvermanaccts@yahoo.com Carroll and Baltimore County 
Cherie Smith cdsmith217@gmail.com Carroll County 
Elva Smith kpkk1401@yahoo.com Wicomico 
Irene Souada irene@sharedsupportmd.org Statewide  (Bilingual) 
Mary G. Spitzer gwinnspitzer1@hotmail.com Western Maryland 
Sharon Willey-Spurrier, MA oceancitymd7@gmail.com Eastern Shore Region 
Dawn Steis mosiaclivesds@gmail.com Southern & Central Maryland 
Hesman Tall hesman.tall@howardcc.edu Howard 
Anika Terry terrya55@gmail.com Baltimore City. Baltimore County & Howard County 
Cynthia A. Truitt easternshorebrokers@yahoo.com Worcester, Wicomico, Somerset, Dorchester, Talbot, Caroline, Kent, Cecil & Queen Anne’s 
Ashlee Turnbull ashleeturnbull@gamil.com Baltimore City & Baltimore County 
Kevin Walla wallakevin@yahoo.com Baltimore City, Baltimore County, Carroll County, Washington County & Howard County 
Elizabeth Walton bthwltn@gmail.com Baltimore City 
Yvette Watkins vze7inwx@verizon.net   
John E. Wright, Jr. john@thewrightsupports.org Baltimore County, City, Anne Arundel and Howard County 

 

Updated 6/27/16  Support Brokers - To report a change in your contact information – please email Alma Ford at alma.ford@maryland.gov  5 

mailto:alma.ford@maryland.gov

